A RESOLUTION DECLARING A NEED FOR AN URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY TO FUNCTION IN LEBANON, OREGON, AND PROVIDING THAT THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON SHALL EXERCISE THE POWERS OF THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY. RESOLUTION NO. 10 for 1978

)

)

)

)

)

)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, ORS 457.130(1) created an urban renewal agency within each municipality in Oregon; and

WHEREAS, within the corporate city limits of, and adjacent areas to, the municipality of Lebanon, Oregon, there exist blighted and deteriorated areas.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there is a need for an urban renewal agency to function in the municipality, including areas adjacent thereto, of Lebanon, Oregon.

Section 2. That the Common Council of the city of Lebanon, Oregon, shall exercise the powers of the urban renewal agency as provided in ORS 457.140(1)(c).

Passed by the Council by a vote of <u>5</u> for and <u>0</u> against and approved by the Mayor this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1978.

W.7.5

ATTEST: